ETAS ID: TM643893

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling error in name of the Assignee. It should read OPERA IP LTD. previously recorded on Reel 007044 Frame 0305. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Original Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet had a spelling error (OPERA IT LTD).

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERTRADE EUROPE S.R.L.		08/03/2020	S.R.L.: ITALY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPERA IP LTD	
Street Address:	2 Martin House, 179-181 North End Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W14 9NL	
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4418808	AVERY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5163659805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: sbellus@collardroe.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stewart J. Bellus Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Stewart J. Bellus Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stewart J. Bellus /SJB/ **SIGNATURE:** 

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0846**

900613937

DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=TMASSIGNMENT WITH COVER SHEET#page1.tif
source=TMASSIGNMENT WITH COVER SHEET#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0847

# OP \$40.00 4418808

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM594008

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERTRADE EUROPE S.R.L.		08/03/2020	SRL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPERA IT LTD	
Street Address:	2 Martin House 179-181	
Internal Address:	North End Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W14 9NL	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4418808	AVERY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5163659805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5163659802

Email: law@collardroe.com
Correspondent Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART J. BELLUS
SIGNATURE:	/sjb/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AVERY executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0848

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of 3 August 2020 by and between INTERTRADE EUROPE S.R.L. with registered address in Via Portogallo, 11-125-35127 Padova—Italy (ASSIGNOR) and OPERA IP LTD with registered address in 2 Martin House, 179-181 North End Road W14-9NL London - United Kingdom (ASSIGNEE);

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark:

"AVERY"

(registration No. 4418808 registered on §5.§0.20§3 in class 3)

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the mark is used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which it was filed: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that they will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

INTERTRADE EUROPE S.R.L. (ASSIGNOR)

OPERA IP LTD (ASSIGNEE)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 08/95/2020